MAHARSHIDAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)

'A' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

DR. MANGAL SEIN CHAIR

To All the HODs/Directors/ M.D.U.Rohtak

Sub: Extension Lectures under Dr. Mangal Sein Chair

Madam/Sir

It is my pleasure to inform you that Dr. Mangal Sein Chair is going to organise extension lectures on "India of Atalji's Vision" on 28.12.2019 at 11.30am at Swaraj Sadan (M.D.University, Rohtak) on the occasion of the of 95th Janam Diwas of the late Prime Minister of India, Bharat Ratan Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee.Speakers shall discuss how Atalji's vision shaped the social, political and ideological thought of leaders like Dr. Mangal Sein.

This notice may kindly be displayed for wider publicity amongst all students, teachers and others of your department /institute.

Dated: 28.12.2019

Endst. No. DMSC /19/256-306

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and wide publicity:

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs, M. D. U. Rohtak.
- 2. Dean, Students Welfare, M. D. U. Rohtak
- 3. Principals of Post Graduate Colleges affiliated to M.D.University Rohtak.
- 4. Librarian, M.D.U. Rohtak.
- 5. Provosts (Girls Boys) & all Wardens of M.D.U. Rohtak.
- 6. Director, P.R.O., M.D.U. Rohtak for publicity in electronic and print media.
- 7. Divisional Employment Officer, M.D.U. Rohtak.
- 8. Director, University Computer Centre to upload the notice on the university website.
- 9. P. A. to Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar) M.D.U.Rohtak

Lovelsen

Director.

Dr. Mangal Sein Chair